Asset value Asset type Asset value

as at as at
31 March 2020 31 March 2021

£000 £000

250,164 Cash and cash equivalents 206,044

16,749 Cash balances 49,467

400,724 Fixed interest securities 425,110

285,066 Index‐linked securities 222,663

135,587 Private debt 152,808

1,088,290 Total assets 1,056,092

19.6 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Interest rates have remained constant but this is not always the case and can vary.  As a result, any
variation in interest rates affects the level of income achievable and the value of the net assets of the
Fund to pay benefits.  The Fund’s institutional consultants, Hymans Robertson, have undertaken a
sensitivity analysis and advised that it is reasonable in today’s climate that a movement
increase/(decrease) of not more than 1% on a year to year basis is possible based on past experience.

The table below shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of an
increase/(decrease) of 1% change in interest rates assuming all other factors remain unchanged.

Asset value Impact of Impact of Asset type Asset value Impact of Impact of
as at 1% increase 1% decrease as at 1% increase 1% decrease

31 March 2020 31 March 2021
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

250,164 250,164 250,164 Cash and cash equivalents 206,044 206,044 206,044

16,749 16,749 16,749 Cash balances 49,467 49,467 49,467

400,724 396,717 404,731 Fixed interest securities 425,110 420,859 429,361

285,066 285,066 285,066 Index‐linked securities 222,663 222,663 222,663

135,587 134,231 136,943 Private debt 152,808 151,280 154,336

1,088,290 1,082,927 1,093,653 Total change in assets available 1,056,092 1,050,313 1,061,871

The above analysis demonstrates that a 1% change in interest rates will only impact the fair value of
fixed interest and private debt, interest received would be unaffected.

A 1% movement of interest rates on cash and index linked securities would not impact the fair value and
would have a negligible effect on interest received.

Statement of Accounts ‐ Pension Fund Accounts

 182

19.7 Currency risk

Currency risk is the extent to which the fair value of future cash flows of a financial asset/liability will
fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates.  The Fund is exposed to currency risk on all assets that are